FORM PTO-1594 (MOD) 09-16-199	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE	-{ \\ SEP /
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: thereof.	release record the attached original documents or copies
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Maremont Corporation (Delaware corporation) 250 E. Kehoe Carol Stream, Illinois 60188	Gabriel Ride Control Products, Inc. 100 Westwood Place Brentwood, Tennessee 37027-5015
[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [] Other: 98	 [] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Other:
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: August 26, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,111,719
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
James P. Murphy McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	[X] Check attached
Citicorp Center, 34 th Floor 500 West Madison Street	[] Authorized to be charge to deposit account
Chicago, Illinois 60661	8. Deposit account number: 13-0017
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Signature and Registration Number: -21,061 Date: August 31, 1998	
Name of Person Signing: John J. Held Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments and document: 2	

TRADEMARK— REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maremont Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), with its principal office and place of business at 250 E. Kehoe, Carol Stream, Illinois, USA, is the owner of the trademark TERRAIN TAMER in class 12 which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,111,719 dated January 23, 1979; and

WHEREAS, Gabriel Ride Control Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with its principal office and place of business at 100 Westwood Place, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027-5015, USA, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Signed on behalf of the said MAREMONT CORPORATION

Dated: Chy 26 , 1998 By: Xaold K Groger

Assistant Secretary

Signed on behalf of the said GABRIEL RIDE CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.

Dated: Que 26 , 1998 By: Handaline

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/04/1998 **REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0749**